GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1591
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011

ENTRANCE OF STUDENTS IN IITs
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that poor quality students are entering in Indian Institutes of Technology (IlTs);
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken or being taken by the Government to correct the situation in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(@): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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